
Master Blasters Competitions 18th October Saturday Competition commencement

(single and multi location) 13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

31st January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

21st March Saturday Final playing date

IWHCA Junior Competitions 18th October Saturday Competition commencement

13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

31st January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

7th March Saturday Last regular round playing date (TBC pending no. of teams)

14th March Saturday Semi-finals playing date

21st March Saturday Grand finals playing date

Sixers Cricket League 18th October Saturday Spring competition commencement (girls teams)

19th October Sunday Spring competition commencement (mixed teams)

13th December Saturday Spring competition finals round (girls teams)

14th December Sunday Spring competition finals round (mixed teams)

31st January Saturday Summer competition commencement (girls teams)

1st February Sunday Summer competition commencement (mixed teams)

21st March Saturday Summer competition finals round (girls teams)

22nd March Sunday Summer competition finals round (mixed teams)

Thunder Cricket League 18th October Saturday Competition commencement

13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

31st January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

7th March Saturday Last regular round playing date

14th March Saturday Semi-finals playing date

21st March Saturday Grand finals playing date

West Harbour & Churches Comp. 20th September Saturday Competition commencement

(seniors) 4th October Saturday Long weekend (no games)

13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

10th January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

24th January Saturday Long weekend (no games)

21st February Saturday Last regular round playing date

28th February Saturday Wet weather back up weekend

7th March Saturday Semi-finals playing date

14th March Saturday Preliminary finals playing date

21st March Saturday Grand finals playing date

29th March Saturday Grand finals reserve date
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NSW Youth Championships 12th October Sunday Matchday 1

Metro Male Competitions 19th October Sunday Matchday 2

26th October Sunday Matchday 3

2nd November Sunday Matchday 4

9th November Sunday Matchday 5

16th November Sunday Matchday 6

23rd November Sunday Matchday 7

30th November Sunday Qualifying finals

7th December Sunday Semi-finals

14th December Sunday Grand finals

21st December Sunday Grand finals reserve date (subject to CNSW)

NSW Youth Championships 30th November Sunday Matchday 1

Mollie Dive Shield (U13 Female) 7th December Sunday Matchday 2

14th December Sunday Matchday 3

21st December Sunday Matchday 4

18th January Sunday Matchday 5

25th January Sunday Matchday 6 (T20)

1st February Sunday Matchday 7

8th February Sunday Matchday 8

15th February Sunday Qualifying finals

22nd February Sunday Semi-finals

1st March Sunday Grand finals

8th March Sunday Grand finals reserve date (subject to CNSW)

NSW Youth Championships 16th December Tuesday Matchday 1 (T20)

Margaret Peden Shield (U15 Female) 22nd December Monday Matchday 2

7th January Wednesday Matchday 3

9th January Friday Matchday 4

11th January Sunday Matchday 5 (T20)

13th January Tuesday Matchday 6

15th January Thursday Matchday 7

18th January Sunday Semi-finals

25th January Sunday Grand finals

26th January Monday Grand finals reserve date (subject to CNSW)

NSW Youth Championships 30th November Sunday Matchday 1

IDCA/MYC Competitions 7th December Sunday Matchday 2

(U11-1, U11-2, U14-2, U15-2, U14 girls) 14th December Sunday Matchday 3

1st February Sunday Matchday 4

8th February Sunday Matchday 5

15th February Sunday Matchday 6

22nd February Sunday Finals day
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